

2023 Entry Registration Form and Terms

Division	Number	Model	Color	Year
Driver's Name				
Address	City_	State	e Zip Co	ode
Phone #		Email		
Age SS #	#	Date of Bi	rth	
Federal Tax Form 1	099 for Prize money	earned to be sent	to: (circle one) Driv	er / Car Owner
Name				
				<u> </u>
Phone#		Email		
SS/FID #		(Must have ss # gr fid or will revert to driver)		

- 1. I have, or will, familiarized myself with all the Sumter Speedway rules and regulations, including car specifications and safety rules, and I specifically agree to abide by all Sumter Speedway Rules.
- 2. I agree that I shall be the sole spokesperson for myself, the car owner, and the crew in all matters pertaining to compliance with the rules and regulations, and I agree and understand that I am responsible for the conduct of my crew.
- 3. I agree and understand that by submitting my race car for various technical and safety inspections, I certify that the race car meets all the rules and regulations for participating in Sumter Speedway events, and I understand that the burden of proof will rest upon me to show that I am in compliance with all of the Sumter Speedway rules and regulations, and I understand violation of various rules can result in a fine, suspension, and loss of track points.
- 4. I agree that all decisions of Sumter Speedway race officials, or track officials, regarding the interpretation and application of the Sumter Speedway rules, and the scoring of positions, shall be non-litigable. I further covenant and agree that I will not initiate any type of legal action against Sumter Speedway, officials, or Sumter Speedway promoters, to challenge such decisions, to seek monetary damages, to seek injunctive relief, or to seek any other kind of legal remedy. I understand that if I pursue any such legal action, which violates the provision, then I expressly agree to reimburse Sumter Speedway for all of its attorney's fees and cost in defending against legal action.
- 5. I also agree to release all advertising and promotional rights to my name, car, and likeness to Sumter Speedway and its sponsors.
- 6. I understand that all points and awards will be given to the driver and that all money earned will be paid to the driver/owner.
- 7. I further understand that there is no express or implied warranty of safety resulting from publication of compliance with Sumter Speedway rules and that they are intended as a guide for the conduct of the sport and are in no way a guarantee against injury or death to participants, spectators, or others.
- 8. I have or will have inspected the racing surface and personal safety equipment to learn of any defects, obstructions, or anything that I feel unsafe. I submit that I will report any such conditions to Sumter Speedway officials. I agree that to enter and complete in a race event, that I have determined that all conditions to race are satisfactory with track and know that my safety equipment is not out of date (ei: helmet, belts etc). If I feel that conditions are not safe and/or satisfactory, I know that I should not race. I further acknowledge that I am aware that auto racing involves risks and that by competing in an event; I assume these risks with awareness and knowledge. I will not initiate any type of legal action against Sumter Speedway for damage to person or property.
- 9. I certify that at the time of signing this application, I am in fact at least (17) seventeen years of age. If not, a parent must sign for me.

Signature	Date

2023 Parking Agreement

Sumter Speedway reserves the right to allow drivers to rent their parking spot per season. It is acknowledged between both parties that this agreement holds their spot for the season if all rules are met.

- 1. Parking spots are for RACECAR HAULERS only, NO personal vehicles.
- 2. All parking spots are \$175 each. Your registration fee will be waived if you purchase a yearly parking spot.
- 3. Spots are reserved as first come / first serve! Your spot will be offered to you each year and you must comply with deadlines to keep your original spot.
- 4. If you are not parked by 5:00 for an event / or 4:00 for special events, your spot is available for grabs to fill the pit on busy nights. If you are running late or having trouble; let us know ahead of time and we will make all possible arrangements.
- 5. If you are not racing for the night (not bringing a racecar), please let us know so we can use your spot for another car. And please allow us to use your spot if you are not racing.
- 6. You are required to put up a sign in front of your spot. At least 20in x 20in!
- 7. If you are banned or suspended, that includes your spot with no refunds.
- 8. If you do not have a PAID parking spot, there will be a designated area of parking for you and any out of town series/drivers.

Name:		
	2022 Dainta Aanaanaant	

2023 Points Agreement

All cars that run at Sumter Speedway will be required to register! When you register, this is putting you in the running for the 2023 Points Championship. **THIS IS NOT AN OPTION!** The only time this is an exception is for traveling series that only come twice a year. Point awards will be held in October. The points will go to the driver, not car! You will be allowed **ONE** drop race for the season. All general rules and class rules must be followed! I advise you to look over them and the registration form you signed! Registration is \$35 and will be waived if you purchase a yearly parking spot.

ha0 cho		
Name:	Signature:	
TRACK USE ONLY:		
Name of Employee taking up \$:	Employee X:	
Date Money collected:		
Registration Amount:	Parking Amount:	